

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.4763/2005 in

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 205 OF 2005

JAGTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and with office report )

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List after three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master