

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.)NO.205 OF 2005

JAGTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed in view of judgment passed on 16th September, 2005 in Writ

Petition No.45 of 1998 etc. entitled Md. Munna Vs. Union of India & Ors. Counsel for the petitioner

submits that the petitioner has been in custody for more than 16 years and is entitled to get remission

order in his favour. The respondent may consider the application for remission, if any, pending with

the authorities within a period of six months.

.....J.

ISHNAN)

(K.G. BALAKR

.....J.

(ARU

N KUMAR)

.....J.

NAOLEKAR)

(P.P.

NEW DELHI;

27TH OCTOBER, 2005

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 205 OF 2005

JAGTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 27/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.S.Malik, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)